Note:
The test data of this report is related only to the individual item which has been tested. This report shall not
be reproduced except in full extent without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at

1 Description of the Equipment Under Test (EUT)
General data of EUT
Type designation1: LF-Reader
Parts2: Mobile Computer with RFID Reader fix attached
Docking Cradle: SYMBOL Technologies INC. – Part: CRD9000-
1001SR, S/N 1202400505358
AC Adapter: HIPRO – P/N: PWRS-14000-148R,
S/N: F33351144023415
Serial number(s): 1415600501134
Manufacturer: Bartec GmbH
Type of equipment: MC92N0ex RFID-LF INTERNAL (V2)
Version: As received
FCC ID: TBULFG3
Industry Canada ID: 5736C-LFG3
Additional parts/accessories: Accumulator: BARTEC – Type: 17-A1Z0-0002
Charging cradle: SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES INC. –  Part: CRD9000-
1001SR, Model: CRD9000-1000, S/N: 12153000500777
Power supply: HIPRO – P/N: PWRS-14000-148R Rev. C,
Model: HP-A0502R3D, S/N: F33351234012660
1 Type designation of the system if EUT consists of more than one part.
2 Type designations of the parts of the system, if applicable.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 20820838-50305-01 (Edition 2) Page 4 of 48 Pages
Technical data of EUT
Application frequency range: < 1.705 MHz
Frequency range: N/A
Operating frequency: 125 kHz, 134.2 kHz
Type of modulation: ASK
Number of RF-channels: 2
Channel spacing: N/A
Designation of emissions3: 19K2A1D
Type of antenna: Integrated
Size/length of antenna: N/A
Connection of antenna:  detachable  not detachable
Type of power supply: Battery supply
Specifications for power supply: nominal voltage: 7.4 V V
minimum voltage: -- V
maximum voltage: -- V
nominal frequency: DC
Type of power supply of cradle: AC supply
Specifications for power supply of the
cradle:
nominal voltage: 115 V V
minimum voltage: -- V
maximum voltage: -- V
nominal frequency: AC 50/60Hz
3 Also known as "Class of Emission".
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 20820838-50305-01 (Edition 2) Page 5 of 48 Pages
2 Administrative Data
Application details
Applicant (full address): Bartec GmbH
Max-Eyth-Strasse 16
97980 Bad Mergentheim - Germany
Contact person: Ralph Lanig
Order number: 100-6381640

Test Report No. 20820838-50305-01 (Edition 2) Page 47 of 48 Pages
11 Test Equipment List with Calibration Data
Type Inv.-No. Type Designation Serial Number Manufacturer
Calibration
Organization
Last
Calibration
Next
Calibration
        EMI test receiver 1028 ESHS10 860043/016 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 09/2014 09/2015
EMI test receiver 2044 ESU8 100232 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 02/2014 02/2015
Spectrum analyser 1666 FSP30 100063 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 05/2014 11/2015
V-network 1060 ESH3-Z5 862770/021 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 06/2014 06/2015
Loop antenna 1016 HFH2-Z2 882964/0001 Rohde & Schwarz Rohde & Schwarz 05/2014 05/2015
TRILOG Broadband
Antenna
2058 VULB 9163 9163-408 Schwarzbeck Rohde & Schwarz 06/2014 06/2016
TRILOG Broadband
Antenna (FAC)
2256 VULB 9162 9162-048 Schwarzbeck Rohde & Schwarz 09/2013 09/2015
Note 1: No calibration required.
Note 2: Not calibrated separately but with the whole test system when recording calibration data.
Note 3: No calibration required. Devices are checked before use.
Note 4: No calibration required. Devices are checked by calibrated equipment during test.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 20820838-50305-01 (Edition 2) Page 48 of 48 Pages
12 Revision History
Revision History
Edition Date Issued by Modifications
1 2014-11-24 M. Biberger First Edition
2 2015-02-27 M.
Biberger(as)
Second Edition: RSS-GEN Issue 4 references updated; Test